504613885 10/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4660598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRYPTITE, INC.	03/25/2014
QSECURE, INC.	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COIN, INC.	
Street Address:	370A TOWNSEND STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15395678	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FITB.009C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. PAIK
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Paik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Cryptite to Coin#page1.tif source=Assignment Cryptite to Coin#page2.tif source=Assignment Cryptite to Coin#page3.tif source=Assignment Cryptite to Coin#page4.tif

PATENT 504613885 REEL: 043963 FRAME: 0140

ATTACHMENT 2

Form of Patent Assignment

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), EFFECTIVE AS OF March 14, 2014, IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN:

Cryptite, Inc. ("Cryptite"), a Delaware corporation, and QSecure, Inc. ("QSecure"), a dissolved Delaware corporation (QSecure and, together with Cryptite, are collectively the "ASSIGNOR"); and Coin, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 370A Townsend Street San Francisco, CA 94107.

WHEREAS:

- A. ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the issued patents listed in the attached Cover Page (hereinafter the "PATENTS"); and
- ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to (i) the PATENTS; (ii) all patents and patent applications linked or entitled to be linked to the PATENTS through one or more claims of priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 120 or 119(e) (the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority) or that are, or are entitled to be, foreign counterparts, reissues, divisionals, renewals, revivals, reexaminations, extensions, continuations or continuations—part with respect to any of the PATENTS or the foregoing patents or patent applications, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the PATENTS and the foregoing patents or patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the emd of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and ASSIGNEE has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

(Signatures on the next page.)

-9-

Patent Purchase Agreement

PATENT REEL: 043963 FRAME: 0141

SIGNED for and on behalf of
* 3/26/14
Mike Cummings Agent for OSecure
State ofCalifornia
County of many Can Military manufacture and the contract of the County o
County of Sain Maleo NOTIES AND ALL NOTIES AND ALL PROPERTY OF THE Committee of the personally appeared Mike Committee who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to the that he/sperecuted the same in his/her sutherized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hopel and official seed.
MERCEDES E. NAVARRO DE COMM. #1946220 S NOTARY PUBLIC • CALFORNIA S

SIGNED for work up behalf of
CRITETIE THE
" 3/25/2014
Kerry Brown, CEO, Crypille
some or Callerrica
County of San Market
On this ST day of VIETA 2014 before mathrill Difficulty (Many Many Many Angles of September 1) and providing the providing mention of september 2) entering to be the person whose name is absorbed to the person, and acknowledged to me that previous me same in previous or the antity open behalf of which the person access, electated the menument.
LOCALLY LOCAL PERALTY OF PERALTRY Locker than laws at the State of
WITHESIS my hand and official analy
MICHELLE BOGOSIAN COMM. 9 1908189 WOTANY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA & WOTANY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA &
ALAMEDA COUNTY -
Sty Coron Explore SEPT, 24, 2014

Pateni Purchase Agreemen

.

PATENT REEL: 043963 FRAME: 0143

(Cover Page)

Sellers:	Detaware corporati	Cryptite, Inc., a Delaware carporation ("Cryptite"), and OSecure, Inc., a dissolved Delaware corporation ("OSecure" and, together with Cryptite, each a "Saller" and, collectively, the "Sellers").					
Effective Date:	March 14, 2014						
Patents:	Pagest 358	SUSSE	U.S. Polest resides spaceages member of pagecassos manage	Chenis			
	PAYMENT CARD MANUFACTURIN G TECHNOLOGY	1	8,267,327	OSecure			
	AUTO- SEQUENCING FINANCIAL PAYMENT DISPLAY CARD	2	8,201,747	QSecure			
	DISPLAY PAYMENT CARD WITH FRAUD AND LOCATION DETECTION	3	8,104,879	ОЅесие			
	STRIPLINE MAGNETIC WRITING OF DYNAMIC MAGNETIC DATA BITS IN SURROUNDING REGIONS OF STATIC MAGNETIC DATA BITS		7,823,794	QSecure			
	MAGNETIC DATA RECORDING DEVICE	ફ	7,841,124	QSecure			
	PAYMENT CARD FINANCIAL VALIDATION PROCESSING CENTER	5	7,631,804	QSecure .			
	FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH DYNAMIC CARD VERIFICATION VALUES	7	7,584,153	QSecure			
	FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH DYNAMIC PERSONAL ACCOUNT NUMBERS	8	7,580,898	QSecure			
	AUTOMATED PAYMENT CARD FRAUD DETECTION AND LOCATION		7,543,739	OSecure			
	PAYMENT CARD WITH INTERNALLY GENERATED VIRTUAL ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR ITS MAGNETIC STRIFE ENCODER AND USER DISPLAY		7,472,829	GSecure			

RECORDED: 10/26/2017